BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
1. GENERAL
PHONECART
KS-21428
1.01 This section contains information on the
KS-21428 Phonecart (Fig. 1 and 2) which is
a rolling cart for use with a modified 1C-type coin

• A modified 53JR headset (Fig. 5) must be
furnished locally.
A. Ordering Guide
2.10 Refer to Table A for available list numbers.
Fig. 4-KS-21428, List 12 Headset Jack Adjunct
ISS 3, SECTION 508-254-100
Fig. 5-53JR Headset With Modified 425A-61 Plug
2.11 Orders for this product shall specify quantity,
KS number, and list number. The following
are examples of typical orders:
• Example 1-Basic cart with batteries,
lock, 505A plug, and control circuit.
1-Phonecart, KS-21428, 13
• Example 2-0ne complete facility including
headset jack adjunct and a moss green
TOUCH-TONE® coin telephone set
1-Phonecart, KS-21428, 14 equipped with
a modified 1C2-51 coin telephone set with
G3AH-52 handset (4-1/2 foot cord) and
the headset jack adjunct.
3. INSTALLATION
3.01 The cart, modified 1C-type coin telephone
set, and KS-21454 control circuit (with
batteries) are assembled at the service center,
complete with 29A lock and 505A cord reel plug.
Installation of a standard coin line, terminated in
a 548A or 549A jack, is required for mating with
the 505A mounting cord plug.
3.02 The provision of a local ground to
the 548A or 549A jack using No. 10
A WG wire is required to meet existing
NEC regulations. Connect a No. 10 A WG
insulated copper wire to a local power system or
telephone system ground that must be made available
in the patient area where the phonecart is to be
used as specified in NEC regulations. Connect
the other end of this wire to the Y terminal of
Page 3
SECTION 508-254-1 00
TABLE A
BASIC LISt NUMBERS*
K8-21428 FIG. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
LIST NO.
Includes the dolly, KS-21454, List 1 control
1 Basic Phonecart circuit, KS-21676, List 1 backboard,
KS-21428, Lists 5, 7, 8, 9, and 10
3 Phonecart, batteries Includes KS-21428, List 1, KS-6573,
Lock, and plug KS-7105, and KS-7890 batteries, 29A lock,
and 505A plug
4 Phonecart with headset Includes KS-21428, List 3 plus a
jack adjunct KS-21428, List 12
5 6 Roller guide bracket For assisting in extending and retracting
assembly mounting cord
6 6 Roller guide Component of List 5. Intended as a
replacement part
7 2 Cord reel assembly Contains retractable mounting cord
8 Printed circuit Plug-in connector for KS-21454 control
connector circuit
9 Minature push button For checking the KS-6573 battery
switch
10 Caster Includes one caster with a foot brake. Has
a 5/8-inch diameter mounting shaft.
12 4 Headset jack adjunct Jack for plugging in a modified 53JR
headset
Includes one caster and associated hardware.
Used to replace old gray-colored obsolete
101 7 Caster kit casters. Not to be used as a replacement
part for List 10. Has a 3/8-inch diameter
mounting shaft.